

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2012/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2006 in Crl.A No.778/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M.SREEDHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail and office report]

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv. for  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv. for  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This is the first date of hearing after notice was issued in the  
matter on 16th April 2007.

Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv. appears for the respondent-State puts in  
appearance and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.

Vakalatnama and reply, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

To be listed thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master